 4 194 364-Ed.01 / 2014-11-Wilo
Wilo-HiSewlift 3
Pioneering for You
de 	 Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
en 	 Installation and operating instructions
fr 	 Notice de montage et de mise en service
nl 	 Inbouw- en bedieningsvoorschriften
es 	 Instrucciones de instalación y funcionamiento

Do not use this system to lift flammable or explosive liquids.
5	Product information
	 5.1	 Type key (Fig. 1)
WILO SE
Example: HiSewlift 3-I35
HiSewlift Version
HiSewlift: Standard version
3 Product grade
1: Standard
3: Efficient
5: Premium
I Front-wall installation
I: Can be installed in a frame in front of the
wall
3 Number of connections + toilet
5 Delivery head
	 5.2	 Technical data
	 5.3	 Included in delivery
•	 Lifting system
•	 Operating manual
For HiSewlift 3-15: outlet elbow (x1), 3-outlet bushing (x1), clamp 32x55 (x4),
clamp 25x40 (x1), clamp 20x32 (x1), hose (x1), Ty Wrap (x1), clamp 90x110 (x1),
inlet elbow (x1), screw (x2), fixation strip (x2).
For HiSewlift 3-35: outlet elbow (x1), 3-outlet busching (x1), clamp 32x55 (x8),
clamp 25x40 (x1), clamp 20x32 (x1), hose (x1), Ty Wrap (x1), clamp 90x110 (x1),
inlet bushing (x3), lateral inlet bushing (x1), vis(x2), fixation strip(x2).
For HiSewlift 3-I35: outlet elbow (x1), 3 outlet bushing(x1), clamp 32x55 (x4),
clamp 25x40 (x1), clamp 20x32 (x1), inlet bush (x1), lateral inlet plug (x2), screw
(x2), fixation strip(x2).
	 5.4	 Description
HiSewlift 3-15 and HiSewlift 3-35 (Fig. 2)
1	 - Bushing
2	 - Elbow
3	 - 3-outlet bushing
4	 - Plug
5	 - Fixation strip (x2)
6	 - Screw (x2)
7	 - Screw clamp (x2 for each part number)
8	 - Hose
9	 - Ty-Wrap
Hydraulic data HiSewlift 3-15 HiSewlift 3-35 HiSewlift 3-I35
Maximum vertical delivery 5 m 5 m 5 m
Maximum Horizontal delivery 90 m 90 m 90 m
Maximum altitude 1000 m 1000 m 1000 m
DN of suction connection DN40 DN40 DN40
DN of pressure connection DN32-28-22 DN32-28-22 DN32-28-22
Number of connections
1 for toilet + 1 1 for toilet + 3 1 for toilet + 3
Temperature range
Fluid temperature range +5°C to +35°C +5°C to +35°C +5°C to +35°C
Ambient temperature Max. +40°C Max. +40°C Max. +40°C
Electrical data
Motor protection rating IP 44 IP 44 IP 44
Insulation class Class I Class I Class I
Frequency 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
Voltage 220/240 V 220/240 V 220/240 V
Rated current 1.9 A 1.9 A 1.9 A
26
English
09/2014
27
English
HiSewlift 3-I35 (Fig. 3)
1	 - Bushing
2	 - Elbow
3	 - 3-outlet bushing
4	 - Plug
5	 - Fixation strip (x2)
6	 - Screw (x2)
7	 - Foam foot (x4)
8	 - Screw clamp (x2 for each part number)
6	Description and function